One Library Trustee     3-year term  

One Library Trustee     1 year remaining on a 3-year term  

Grand Juror      1-year term  

Article 4.   Shall the Town have its current taxes collected by the Town Treasurer?  

Article 5.   Shall the Town vote a budget of four million seven hundred forty one thousand six hundred dollars 
($4,741,600) to meet the expenses and liabilities of the Town and authorize the Select Board to set a new tax 
rate sufficient to provide the same?  

Article 6. Shall the Town approve a one percent (1%) local option tax on (i) meals and alcoholic beverages 
pursuant to 24 V.S.A.

[...]

private funds, toward the acquisition of +/- 329 acres of land on Buffalo Mountain to become a Town Forest to 
protect recreational access, fish and wildlife habitat, forestry, and Lamoille River water quality, and to provide 
outdoor educational opportunities for schoolchildren? 

Article 8.  Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500.00) for the support of AWARE?  

Article 9.  Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed two thousand six hundred dollars 
($2,600.00) for the support of Caledonia Home Health Care and Hospice?   

Article 10.    Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed four thousand dollars ($4,000.00) for the 
support of Center for an Agricultural Economy?  

Article 11.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) for the support of Craftsbury Community Care Center?  

Article 12.  Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for 
the support of Greensboro Nursing Home?  

Article 13.  Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for

[...]

the support of Hardwick Area Food Pantry?  

Article 14.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) for 
the support of Hardwick Community Television?  

Article 15.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed two thousand eight hundred dollars 
($2,800.00) for the support of Hardwick Downtown Partnership, Inc.?  

Article 16.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) for 
the support of Hardwick Historical Society?  

Article 17.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for 
the support of Justice For Dogs?  

Article 18.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) for the support of Lamoille Family Center?  

Article 19.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500.00) for the support of Northeast Kingdom Arts Council, Inc. (NEKarts)?  

Article 20.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed four thousand five hundred dollars 
($4,500.00) for the support of Northeast Kingdom Council on Aging?  

Article 21.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed three thousand one hundred sixty one 
dollars ($3,161.00) for the support of Northeast Kingdom Human Services?  

Article 22.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for 
the support of Northeast Kingdom Learning Services?  

Article 23.  Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed six thousand one hundred eight one 
dollars and fifty cents ($6,181.50) for the support of Rural Community Transportation, Inc.?  

Article 24.   Shall the Town appropriate a sum of money not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500.00) for the support of Salvation Farms, Inc.?  

Article 25. Shall the Town hold the 2027 Town Meeting at the Hardwick Elementary School or the Hardwick 
Town House? 

Article 26.  Shall the Town exempt the property of the Hardwick Area Rescue Squad from taxation for a period

[...]

appropriation requested monies.  Orise explained how to make an amendment.  

Another audience member asked how taxes were collected.  Orise explained that they are currently collected by 
the Town Treasurer.  

Article 5.   Shall the Town vote a budget of four million four hundred seventeen thousand seven hundred 
fifty-two dollars ($4,417,752) to meet the expenses and liabilities of the Town and authorize the Select Board to 
set a new tax rate sufficient to provide the same?   

Motion by Ron Wiesen  
Seconded by Dave Shepard  

David Upson, Town Manager, came up to the podium and gave an uplifting intro about our Town and its residents